
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 30.1 7.3 2,855.1 75,375 75,375 56,042 134.5

2 晴れ時々曇り 30.5 11.5 3,237.3 85,465 160,839 112,083 143.5

3 晴れ時々曇り 29.4 6.8 2,170.1 57,291 218,130 168,125 129.7

4 曇り時々雨 26.8 0.7 1,244.5 32,855 250,985 224,167 112.0

5 曇り一時雨 25.8 0.0 707.1 18,667 269,652 280,208 96.2

6 曇りのち晴れ 26.1 3.7 2,226.5 58,780 328,432 336,250 97.7

7 曇りのち一時雨 25.0 0.0 861.6 22,746 351,178 392,291 89.5

8 曇り時々晴れ 27.5 7.4 2,548.5 67,280 418,458 448,333 93.3

9 曇り時々雨 28.7 1.7 1,507.3 39,793 458,251 504,375 90.9

10 曇り一時雨 26.9 0.9 1,608.6 42,467 500,718 560,416 89.3

11 曇り一時雨 25.2 0.0 523.3 13,815 514,533 616,458 83.5

12 晴れ一時雨 28.1 5.4 2,303.9 60,823 575,356 672,500 85.6

13 晴れ 29.2 11.0 2,996.2 79,100 654,456 728,541 89.8

14 晴れ 30.8 11.7 3,057.7 80,723 735,179 784,583 93.7

15 晴れ 32.2 10.5 2,987.2 78,862 814,041 840,624 96.8

16 晴れ 31.7 14.1 3,088.8 81,544 895,586 896,666 99.9

17 晴れ 33.9 14.0 3,145.4 83,039 978,624 952,708 102.7

18 晴れ 32.4 13.2 3,104.5 81,959 1,060,583 1,008,749 105.1

19 晴れ 32.7 14.0 3,131.6 82,674 1,143,257 1,064,791 107.4

20 晴れ 32.5 13.7 3,069.7 81,040 1,224,297 1,120,833 109.2

21 晴れ 31.5 12.9 3,075.4 81,191 1,305,488 1,176,874 110.9

22 晴れのち時々曇 31.3 13.0 2,950.6 77,896 1,383,384 1,232,916 112.2

23 晴れ時々曇り 31.6 10.5 2,884.9 76,161 1,459,545 1,288,958 113.2

24 晴れ 32.7 13.3 2,962.9 78,221 1,537,766 1,344,999 114.3

25 晴れ 34.1 13.7 3,043.8 80,356 1,618,122 1,401,041 115.5

26 晴れのち曇り 32.6 9.6 2,672.7 70,559 1,688,681 1,457,082 115.9

27 曇り一時雨 30.6 4.3 1,516.9 40,046 1,728,727 1,513,124 114.2

28 曇り一時雨 28.5 0.4 1,020.6 26,944 1,755,671 1,569,166 111.9

29 晴れのち一時雨 33.2 9.5 2,756.7 72,777 1,828,448 1,625,207 112.5

30 晴れ時々曇り 32.1 10.7 2,876.4 75,937 1,904,385 1,681,249 113.3

31 晴れのち時々曇 31.7 12.5 3,104.9 81,969 1,986,354 1,737,291 114.3

℃ h 75240.7

30.2 8.32 2427.1

4.40 2162.1

実績平均(/日) ¥64,076

  月目標値(/日) ¥56,042

月合計 ¥1,986,354
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